BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

2003

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR)
TEMPORARY CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT) ORDER DENYING
IN THE NAME OF LEON WILLIAMS) TEMPORARY CHANGE
2/1 1/700 2/2/	TC - 34 - 33
34-0673Bi34-0377D)	

WHEREAS, a drought emergency has been declared for <u>Custer</u>
County to allow administrative actions to lessen the severe impacts of the drought conditions in the counties; and

WHEREAS, section 42-222A, Idaho Code, provides that upon declaration of a drought emergency, the director of the Department of Water Resources ("Department") is authorized to allow temporary changes in the point of diversion, the place of use, and the purpose of use for valid existing water rights or temporary exchanges of water authorized under water rights when the director determines that such changes can be accomplished in accordance with the provisions of section 42-222A, *Idaho Code*; and

WHEREAS, on 7/10/03, Leon Williams ("Applicants") submitted the attached Temporary Application for Change of Water ("Application") to the Department; and

WHEREAS, the Department has reviewed the application and has determined the application **CANNOT** be approved for the following reasons;

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the application is **DENIED** for the following reasons:

- 1. The proposed Temporary Change Application constitutes an enlargement of the water right described on the application
- 2. The proposed Temporary Change Application cannot be administered to prevent injury to other water users.
- 3. The proposed Temporary Change Application cannot be regulated.

DATED this $30^{\frac{1}{10}}$ day of $\frac{1}{10}$, $\frac{1}{10}$, $\frac{1}{10}$, $\frac{1}{10}$.

RONALD D. CARLSON

EASTERN REGION MANAGER

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

TEMPORARY CHANGE APPLICATION

(To change point of diversion, place of use or purpose of use)

ame of		ì	0.0	1.1	17.														
VI	Applica	nt <u></u>	con	Wi	<u>IIi q</u>	MS	2			1					Phone	5 6	<u> </u>	22	39
st Offi	ice Addre	35 <u>K</u>	¥L.	BO	(20	2/	()a	rI	ingi	on	, I	D	83	20	55				
1 <u>, X</u>	RPOSE Chang	e point	of div	ersion	3			A	dd dive ther	rsion	point	(s)	2	_	<u>X</u> (Chang	e plac	ce of u	ısə
2. Des	scribe the	e propo	sed c	hange VEX	(s) an	d the	reas	on(s)	therec	tat	han	gen Ge	g d Vic	ery	<u>l</u> 0	J 4	Al M	OV	nd.
DES	CRIPT	ON OF	RIGH	IT(S)	OR PO	ORTIC	ON T	HER	EOF, A	FTE	R THI	EREC	JUE2.	TED (CHAN	IGE			
47	1-006 1-006	. A		Priori	1885 1885	_	Amou	int (cf	(s/ac-ft)	_ &	rri	gat lga	2.00		5. .5-	Perio	_ to _	Jse /0-	-15
4. Poi	int(s) of		0	- KO;	5/ /	au	er			iributa	uy to		si		- Parker		far di		
Ident	NO. I	Lot	1/4	1 1/4	1 1/4	Sec	: T	wn	Roe	T-	Cou	ntv	7-	1.0				verei	\n
ldent	No.	Lot	SW	SE.	%	Sec	T	wp	Rge 25		Cou		-	0		11	-	versio	on
ldent	NO.	Lot	-	SE	5 W NW	Sec. 34		wp 0 7	25 24	C	Cou	er	7	0	me	lt	Bec		on
Ident	No.	Lot	SW	SE	SW	*:		_	25	C	ust	er	5	0	me	lt	-		on
			SW	SENW	SW	*:		_	25	C	ust	er	5	0	me	lt	-		on
	nds irriga		SW	SE NW	SW	*:		<i>o</i>	25 24		ust	er	V 1/2	0	me	ett	Bec		on
5. La			SW	SENW	SW	*:		<i>o</i>	25 24 N V4	SE	ust	er	V 1/4 SW	0	me	ett ett se	Bec		
5. La	nds irriga	ated or p	SW SE	SE NW	SW NW	34		0 7 	25 24 N V4	SE	usti	sv	sw	Bu	me	ett ett se	Bec	k	
5. La	nds irriga	ated or p	SW SE	SE NW	SW NW	34		0 7 	25 24 N V4	SE	usti	sv	_	Bu Bu	me	ett ett se	Bec	SE	Totals
5. La Twp	nds irriga Rge	sec	SW SE	SE NW	SW NW	34		0 7 	25 24 N V4	SE	usti	sv	sw	Bu	me	ett ett se	Bec	k	
Twp	nds irriga Rge	sec	SW SE	SE NW	SW NW	34		0 7 	25 24 N V4	SE	usti	sv	sw	Bu	me	ett ett se	Bec	SE	
5. La Twp	nds irriga Rge	sec	SW SE	SE NW	SW NW	34		0 7 	25 24 N V4	SE	usti	sv	sw	Bu	me	ett ett se	Bec	SE	

TO A 1049903 TO J. ...

Sales of the second second

т от этремования стал

Adjudication Recommendation Report 34-377D V2

WATER RIGHT NUMBER: 34-377D V2

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

RICHARD L COLE **PO BOX 575**

MACKAY, ID 83251 (208) 588-2941

Priority Date: 06/01/1885

Basis: Decreed Status: Active

Source

Tributary

BIG LOST RIVER

SINKS

Beneficial Use

From To **Diversion Rate**

Annual Volume

IRRIGATION

5/01 to 10/15

0.800 CFS

0.800 CFS

Location of Point(s) of Diversion

BIG LOST RIVER

SE1/4NW1/4SE1/4Sec. 14,Twp 06N,Rge 25E, B.M.

Total Diversion:

CUSTER County

Place of Use

IRRIGATION

Twp Rge Sec	I	1	NE		I NW I				l	S	W		İ		Į.		
06N 26E 31	NE	I NW	SW	SE	NE 	10.0	34.0		NE 24.0		SW	SE	NE	I NW	Isw	SE	<u>Totals</u> 111.0

Total Acres: 111

Remarks:

- USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF A COMBINED TOTAL OF 111 ACRES IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON. COMBINED RIGHTS.: 34-00065A, 34-00673B, 34-00840, 34-00841 AND 34-02379C. THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF 40 ACRES WITHIN THE PLACE OF USE DESCRIBED ABOVE IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON.
- USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL COMBINED DIVERSION RATE OF 4.44 CFS. COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-00065A, 34-00673B, 34-00840, 34-00841 AND 34-02379C.
 - Explanatory WATER IS DELIVERED THROUGH 3 IN 1 DITCH.

Comments:

- 1. TAYLOR 12/31/1991 P/D THREE IN ONE DITCH. TRANS 845. THESE CLAIMS WERE SENT TO THORNGREN FOR SIGNATURE AND PAYMENT ON 11-8-91. GJT
- 2. BAUMHOFF 5/22/1992 CORRECTED TYPO IN REMARKS PER LK-H
- 3. JTHOMPSO 3/27/1995 CHANGED OWNERSHIP 1409 FORM REC'D; SF3 MAILED TO CLAIMANT;ADDED "P" OWNER
- 4. JTHOMPSO 8/31/1995 CHANGED "P" OWNER CODE TO "C"; CHANGED "C" OWNER CODE TO "D" 8/31/95/JT
- 5. CFRITSCH 6/16/1997 1.24 CFS OF RIGHT NO. 34-00841 IS LIMITED TO USE FOR CONVEYANCE LOSSES IN DELIVERY OF RIGHTS 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00673B AND 34-00840.
- 6. AJU10-DS 6/9/2000 AJU10 CONDITION UPDATE Comment: CONDITION CODE(S) C18 ADDED IF NOT ALREADY PART OF RECORD THRU AJU10.

Dates and Other Information:

Decreed Date: **Enlargement Use Priority Date: Enlargement Statute Priority Date:** Notice of Error Flag: NONE RECEIVED

State or Federal:

Owner Name Connector: AND Water District Number: 34

Adjudication Recommendation Report 34-673B V2

WATER RIGHT NUMBER: 34-673B V2

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

RICHRD L & YVONNE S COLE

3685 US HWY 93 N MOORE, ID 83255

Priority Date: 05/01/1885

Basis: Decreed Status: Active

Source

Tributary

BIG LOST RIVER

SINKS

Beneficial Use

From To

Diversion Rate

Annual Volume

IRRIGATION

5/01 to 10/15

0.500 CFS

Total Diversion:

0.500 CFS

Location of Point(s) of Diversion

BIG LOST RIVER

SE1/4NW1/4SE1/4Sec. 14,Twp 06N,Rge 25E, B.M.

CUSTER County

Place of Use

IRRIGATION

Twp Rge S	ес		1	VE.		l NW I					S	W		L		Ĺ		
		NE	I NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE.	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals
06N 26E 3	31		•			Ì	10.0	34.0	7.0	24.0	36.0			i	•			111.0
						Ĺ	L 1	L2		i	L.3			i .				İ

Total Acres: 111

Remarks:

1. Quantity USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL COMBINED DIVERSION RATE OF 4.44 CFS. COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00840, 34-00841 AND 34-02379C.

- Irrigation

Place of Use USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF A COMBINED TOTAL OF 111 ACRES IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON.

COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00840, 34-00841 AND 34-02379C. THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF 25 ACRES WITHIN THE PLACE OF USE DESCRIBED ABOVE IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON.

Explanatory WATER IS DELIVERED THROUGH 3 IN 1 DITCH.

Comments:

3.

1. CFRITSCH 6/16/1997 1.24 CFS OF RIGHT NO. 34-00841 IS LIMITED TO USE FOR CONVEYANCE LOSSES IN DELIVERY OF THIS RIGHT AND RIGHT NOS. 34-00065A, 34-00377D AND 34-00840.

Dates and Other Information:

Decreed Date:

Notice of Error Flag: NONE RECEIVED

State or Federal:

Owner Name Connector: AND Water District Number: 34 Generic Max Rate Per Acre: Carey Act Number: Mitigation Plan: False

State of Idaho Department of Water Resources Transfer of Water Rights

RECOMMENDATION OF WATERMASTER

Transfer Application No:	34-00077	Water Right No(s).:34-00673B & 34-00377D
Transfer Applicant's Name Watermaster's Recommer	: Leon Williams Idation:	
a) <u>X</u> 10	lo not oppose approval of this	application.
b) l c	o not oppose approval of this	application if it is conditioned as
fo	llows:	
c)	ppose approval of this application	ation for the following reasons:
d)x A	dditional Comment:due to ext	reme conveyance loss in the original canal I do
not oppose this transfer		,
Dated this	s 2 ^{tnd} , day of July, 2003	
Dated this	, and of bury, 2000	
Water District No:	34	
		Robert E. Whike
		Watermaster's Signature

RECEIVED

HIE 1 0 2003

Opportunent of Water Resources

NO. 0039325

APR 2 5 2003

15-48220-1-03

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, Richard L. Cole, residing at 3685 US Hwy 93 N, Darlington, ID 83255, hereby appoint Terry Monson of 3626 W 4050 N, Darlington, ID 83255, as my Attorney-in-Fact ("Agent").

My Agent shall have full power and authority to act on my behalf but only to the extent permitted by this Special Power of Attorney. My Agent's powers shall include the power to:

Act in my behalf to turn on the deep well pump if needed, and any other business with Lost River Electric Co-op or the Irrigation District in the farming operation for the 2003 season.

I hereby grant to my Agent the full right, power, and authority to do every act, deed, and thing necessary or advisable to be done regarding the above powers, as fully as I could do if personally present and acting.

Any power or authority granted to my Agent under this document shall be limited to the extent necessary to prevent this Power of Attorney from causing (i) my income to be taxable to my Agent, (ii) my assets to be subject to a general power of appointment by my Agent, and (iii) my Agent to have any incidents of ownership with respect to any life insurance policies that I may own on the life of my Agent.

My Agent shall not be liable for any loss that results from a judgment error that was made in good faith. However, my Agent shall be liable for willful misconduct or the failure to act in good faith while acting under the authority of this Power of Attorney.

My Agent shall not be entitled to any compensation, during my lifetime or upon my death, for any services provided as my Agent. My Agent shall be entitled to reimbursement of all reasonable expenses incurred in connection with this Power of Attorney.

My Agent shall provide an accounting for all funds handled and all acts performed as my Agent, if I so request or if such a request is made by any authorized personal representative or fiduciary acting on my behalf.

This Power of Attorney shall become effective immediately. This Power of Attorney shall continue effective until September 1, 2003. This Power of Attorney may be revoked by me at any time by providing written notice to my Agent.

Dated <u>4-24</u> <u>1993</u>, at Arco, Idaho.

1 18887488888888

I TERRY V MONSON (power of attorney for Richard Cole) agree to transfer the

5/1/1885 and 6/1/1885 to Leon Williams for the year of 2003 only.

Tung V Monan 6/30/03

Water Right Report 34-2379C

WATER RIGHT NUMBER: 34-2379C

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

RICHARD L or YVONNE S COLE, 3685 US HWY 93 N. MOORE, ID 83255

Priority Date: 08/08/1960

Basis: Decreed Status: Active

Source

Tributary

GROUND WATER

Beneficial Use

From To

Diversion Rate

Annual Volume

IRRIGATION

4/01 to 11/01

2.020 CFS

333.00 AF

Total Diversion:

2.020 CFS

333.00 AF

Location of Point(s) of Diversion

GROUND WATER

SW1/4NW1/4SW1/4

Sec. 31, Twp 06N, Rge 26E, B.M.

BUTTE County

Place of Use

IRRIGATION

Twp Rge Sec	NE			NW NW					S	W							
	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE I	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals
06N 26E 31						10.0	34.0	7.0	24.0	36.0							111.0
						L1	L2			L3							

Total Acres: 111

Remarks:

1. Quantity USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL COMBINED **DIVERSION RATE OF 4.44 CFS.**

COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00673B, 34-00840, AND 34-00841.

2. - Irrigation

Place of Use USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF A COMBINED TOTAL OF 111 ACRES IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON.

COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00673B, 34-00840, AND 34-00841.

Comments:

- THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF 107 ACRES WITHIN THE PLACE OF USE DESCRIBED ABOVE IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON. THE Q RATE FOR THIS CLAIM WAS BASED ON A PER ACRE DIVERSION RATE OF 0.01889. THE ACREAGE WAS FOUND BASED ON THE FACT THAT 113 ACRES WEST OF THE HIGHWAY WERE ORIGINALLY LICENSED AND NOW 6 OF THOSE ACRES ARE PART OF THE DARLINGTON TOWNSITE. MR. THORNGREN OWNS 107 ACRES OF THE ORIGINAL LICENSE. THESE CLAIMS WERE SENT TO THORNGREN FOR SIGNATURE AND PAYMENT ON 11-08-91.
- 2. 04/01 11/01 CHANGED TO 04/15 10/15
- 3. JTHOMPSO 3/27/1995 CHANGED OWNERSHIP1409 FORM REC'D' SF3 SENT TO CLAIMANT; ADDED "P" OWNER.
- 4. JTHOMPSO 5/31/1995 NAME CHANGE
- 5. JTHOMPSO PER MEMO/DSHAFF, 7/12/95. MODIFIED OWNER BASED ON C/O REC'D 2/9/94. 7/19/95/JT
- 6. CFRITSCH 2/24/1999 WELL NO. ADDED ADDED WELL 260 PER INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY SCOTT KING.

Dates and Other Information:

Licensed Date:

Decreed Date: 12/14/2001

State or Federal: S

Owner Name Connector: AND Civil Case Number: 39576 Judicial District: FIFTH

Adjudication Recommendation Report 34-65A V2

WATER RIGHT NUMBER:

34-65A V2

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

RICHARD L or YVONNE S COLE, 3685 US HWY 93 N, MOORE, ID 83255

Priority Date:

08/01/1887

Basis: Decreed

Status: Active

Source

Tributary

BIG LOST RIVER

SINKS

Beneficial Use

From To

Diversion Rate

Annual Volume

IRRIGATION

5/01 to 10/15

0.800 CFS

Total Diversion:

0.800 CFS

Location of Point(s) of Diversion

BIG LOST RIVER

SE1/4NW1/4SE1/4

Sec. 14, Twp 06N, Rge 25E, B.M. CUSTER County

Place of Use

IRRIGATION

Twp Rge Sec	f		NE		1	NV	٧		i	S	W		ĺ		SE		1
	NE	INW	I SW I	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW I	SW	SE	NE	I NW	I SW	SE	Totals
06N 26E 31					1	10.0	34.0	7.0	24.0	36.0			i				111.0
	<u> </u>				Ĺ	L 1	L2		i .	L3			İ				İ

Total Acres: 111

Remarks:

- 1. USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF A COMBINED TOTAL OF 111 ACRES IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON. COMBINED RIGHTS.: 34-00377D, 34-00673B, 34-00840, 34-00841 AND 34-02379C. THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF 40 ACRES WITHIN THE PLACE OF USE DESCRIBED ABOVE IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON.
- 2. USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL COMBINED DIVERSION RATE OF 4.44 CFS. COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-00377D, 34-00673B, 34-00840, 34-00841 AND 34-02379C.
 - 3. Explanatory WATER IS DELIVERED THROUGH 3 IN 1 DITCH.

Comments:

- 1. TAYLOR 12/31/1991 Comment: TRANS NO. 796/932 P/D THREE IN ONE DITCH
- 2. AJTEMP 5/9/1992 EDITED RIGHT NOS. Comment: ADDED "34-" TO 00377D/00673B, ETC.
- 3. JTHOMPSO 3/27/1995 CHANGED OWNERSHIP 1409 FORM REC'D; SF3 SENT TO CLAIMANT; ADDED "P" OWNER.
- 4. JTHOMPSO 5/31/1995 THE DATA IN THE NAME FILE WAS CHANGED WITHOUT THE ABOVE USER NOTING EXACTLY WHAT WAS CHANGED. TYPICALLY THIS CHANGE IS TO THE CURRENT OWNER OF THE WATER RIGHT. HOWEVER, THE CHANGE MAY BE TO ADD OR DELETE AN ATTORNEY OR LIENHOLDER, FOR EXAMPLE, WITHOUT CHANGING THE CURRENT OWNER OF THE WATER RIGHT. CHANGED ADDRESS SF3 SENT TO CLAIMANT 5/31/95/JT. THORNGREN (D); COLE (C). NAME AND/OR ADDRESS CHANGE THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES IN THE NAME FILE WERE CHANGED WITHOUT THE ABOVE USER NOTING EXACTLY WHAT WAS CHANGED. THE CHANGE FOR A K-OWNER OR ATTORNEY MAY HAVE BEEN MADE WITHOUT A WATER RIGHT OWNER CHANGE.
- 5. JTHOMPSO 7/19/1995 PER MEMO/DSHAFF, 7/12/95. MODIFIED OWNER BASED ON C/O REC'D 2/9/9 4. IN SOME CASES THE CLAIMS WERE PRINTED AND SENT TO THE CLAIMANT NO OTHER CORRECTIONS NEEDED. 7/19/95/JT
- 6. CFRITSCH 6/16/1997 1.24 CFS OF RIGHT NO. 34-00841 IS LIMITED TO USE FOR CONVEYANCE LOSSES IN DELIVERY OF RIGHTS 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00673B, 34-00840.

Dates and Other Information:

Decreed Date:
Enlargement Use Priority Date:
Enlargement Statute Priority Date:
Defendant:
Plaintiff:

Civil Case Number: Judicial District:

Notice of Error Flag: NO NOTICE -

RECOMMENDATION CHANGED

State or Federal: S
Owner Name Connector: AND
Water District Number: 34
Generic Max Rate Per Acre:
Generic Max Volume Per Acre:
Swan Falls Trust or Nontrust:
Swan Falls Dismissed:
DLE Act Number:
Carey Act Number:
Mitigation Plan: False

Adjudication Recommendation Report 34-840 V1

WATER RIGHT NUMBER: 34-840 V1

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

RICHARD L or YVONNE S COLE

3685 US HWY 93 N MOORE, ID 83255

Priority Date: 06/01/1894

Basis:

Decreed

Status: Active

Source

Tributary

BIG LOST RIVER

SINKS

Beneficial Use

From To

Diversion Rate

Annual Volume

IRRIGATION

5/01 to 10/15

1.100 CFS

Total Diversion:

1.100 CFS

Location of Point(s) of Diversion

BIG LOST RIVER

SE1/4NW1/4SE1/4

Sec. 14,Twp 06N,Rge 25E, B.M.

CUSTER County

Place of Use

IRRIGATION

Twp Rge Sec		1	NE		L	NV	٧			S	W				SE		
	NE	I NW	SW	SE	NE	I NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	I NW	ISW	SE	Totals
06N 26E 31	ı					10.0	34.0	7.0	24.0	36.0			ı				111.0
					!			1					1				f

Total Acres: 111 Remarks:

- USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL COMBINED DIVERSION RATE OF 4.44 CFS. COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00673B, 34-00841, AND 34-02379C.
 - Explanatory WATER IS DELIVERED THROUGH 3 IN 1 DITCH.
 - 3 USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF A COMBINED TOTAL OF 111 ACRES IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON. COMBINED RIGHTS.: 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00673B, 34-00841, AND 34-02379C.

Comments:

- 1. AJTEMP 5/9/1992 LISTED OUT COMPLETE RIGHTS. IN REMARKS ADDED "34-" TO RIGHT NOS. 00377D/00673B ETC.
- 2. JTHOMPSO 3/27/1995 3/27/95/JT/GT 1409 FORM REC'D; SF3 MAILED TO CLAIMANT; ADDED "P" OWNER.
- 3. JTHOMPSO 5/31/1995 NAME AND/OR ADDRESS CHANGE THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES IN THE NAME FILE WERE CHANGED WITHOUT THE ABOVE USER NOTING EXACTLY WHAT WAS CHANGED. THE CHANGE FOR A K-OWNER OR ATTORNEY MAY HAVE BEEN MADE WITHOUT A WATER RIGHT OWNER CHANGE. -------------------- 1.00 CFS ON 317 AC * 33-00050 1.00 CFS DECREE DOES NOT SPECIFY ACREAGE * CLAIMED ACREAGE IS PROBABLY AN EXPANSION OF THE ORIGINAL USE***EMC 10 MAR 95****NAME CHANGE THE DATA IN THE NAME FILE WAS CHANGED WITHOUT THE ABOVE USER NOTING EXACTLY WHAT WAS CHANGED. TYPICALLY THIS CHANGE IS TO THE CURRENT OWNER OF THE WATER RIGHT. HOWEVER, THE CHANGE MAY BE TO ADD OR DELETE AN ATTORNEY OR LIENHOLDER, FOR EXAMPLE, WITHOUT CHANGING THE CURRENT OWNER OF THE WATER RIGHT. 1.00 CFS ON 317 AC * 33-00050 1.00 CFS DECREE DOES NOT SPECIFY ACREAGE * CLAIMED ACREAGE IS PROBABLY AN EXPANSION OF THE ORIGINAL USE ***EMC 10 MAR 95****CHANGED ADDRESS SF3 SENT TO CLAIMANT 5/31/95/JT; THORNGREN (D); COLE (C).
- 4. JTHOMPSO 7/19/1995 THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES IN THE NAME FILE WERE CHANGED WITHOUT THE ABOVE USER NOTING EXACTLY WHAT WAS CHANGED. THE CHANGE FOR A K-OWNER OR ATTORNEY MAY HAVE BEEN MADE WITHOUT A WATER RIGHT OWNER CHANGE. NAME CHANGE THE DATA IN THE NAME FILE WAS CHANGED WITHOUT THE ABOVE USER NOTING EXACTLY WHAT WAS CHANGED. TYPICALLY THIS CHANGE IS TO THE CURRENT OWNER OF THE WATER RIGHT. HOWEVER, THE CHANGE MAY BE TO ADD OR DELETE AN ATTORNEY OR LIENHOLDER, FOR EXAMPLE, WITHOUT CHANGING THE CURRENT OWNER OF THE WATER RIGHT. DELETED ATTORNEY DELETED ATTORNEY FOR THORNGREN (D OWNER) 7/19/95/JT
- 5. CFRITSCH 6/16/1997 1.24 CFS OF RIGHT NO. 34-00841 IS LIMITED TO USE FOR CONVEYANCE LOSSES IN DELIVERY OF RIGHTS 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00673B, 34-00840.

Dates and Other Information:

Decreed Date: Notice of Error Flag: NO NOTICE -

RECOMMENDATION CHANGED State or Federal: S

Owner Name Connector: AND Water District Number: 34

Adjudication Recommendation Report 34-841 V1

WATER RIGHT NUMBER:

34-841 V1

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

RICHARD L or YVONNE S COLE, 3685 US HWY 93 N,

MOORE, ID 83255

Priority Date:

05/10/1897

Basis:

Status: Active

Source

Tributary

BIG LOST RIVER

SINKS

Beneficial Use

From To

Diversion Rate

Annual Volume

IRRIGATION

5/01 to 10/15

1.240 CFS

Decreed

Total Diversion:

1.240 CFS

Location of Point(s) of Diversion

BIG LOST RIVER

SE1/4NW1/4SE1/4

Sec. 14,Twp 06N,Rge 25E, B.M. CUSTER County

Place of Use

IRRIGATION

Twp Rge Sec	I NE	l NW	SW	I SE I	ľ
,	NE INW ISW ISE	NE INW ISW ISE	NE NW SW SE	NE NW SW SE	Totals
06N 26E 31		10.0 34.0 7.0	24.0 36.0		111.0
		L1 L2	L3	j	i

Total Acres: 111

Remarks:

1. Quantity

USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL COMBINED

DIVERSION RATE OF 4.44 CFS.

COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00673B, 34-00840 AND 34-02379C.

Explanatory

WATER IS DELIVERED THROUGH THE 3 IN 1 DITCH.

3. Place of Use - Irrigation

USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF A

COMBINED TOTAL OF 111 ACRES IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON.

COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00673B, 34-00840, AND 34-02379C,

Comments:

- 1. TAYLOR 12/31/1991 DIVERSION RATE WAS REDUCED FROM 1.30 CFS TO 1.24 CFS BECAUSE WITH A 50% DITCH LOSS CONSIDERED 1.30 CFS WAS STILL EXCESSIVE. COPIED FROM REMARKS P/D THREE IN ONE DITCH. THESE CLAIMS WERE SENT TO THORNGREN FOR SIGNATURE AND PAYMENT ON 11-8-91. GJT
- 2. BAUMHOFF 5/22/1992 TYPOS CORRECTED IN THE CONVEYANCE LOSS REMARK. ALB
- 3. JTHOMPSO 3/27/1995 1409 FORM REC'D; SF3 SENT TO CLAIMANT; ADDED "P" OWNER.
- 5. CFRITSCH 6/16/1997 COPIED FROM REMARKS
 Comment: 1.24 CFS OF THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO USE FOR CONVEYANCE LOSSES IN DELIVERY OF RIGHTS NOS. 34-00065A, 34-00377D, 34-00673B AND 34-00840.
- 6. AJU10-DS 6/9/2000 AJU10 CONDITION UPDATE Comment: CONDITION CODE(S) C18 ADDED IF NOT ALREADY PART OF RECORD THRU AJU10.

Dates and Other Information:

Decreed Date:

Idaho Department of Water Resources Receipt

Receipt ID E028983

Payment S50.00 Date Received Payment Check Number Shows Check Number Region Eastern	Status 🔻
Payer WILLIAMS, LEON L OR JUNE T	
Comment Temporary change on water rights 34-673B & 34-337D	

Fee Detail

Amount Description Fund FD PCA SO \$50.00 TRANSFERS 0229 21 63105 1155

Signature Line (Dept. Representative)

ACTION REQUIRED

7/30/03

FROM: KEITH C WILSON

TO: File Leon Williams Temp Change App

ORIGINAL APP FAXED TO OFFICE 7-2-2003.

- (1) No Fee
- (2) Incomplete application (No page 2)
- (3) Incomplete Power of attorney (NO NOTNEY)

 (4) Agreement between Leon Williams! Terry Mans on was not notarized